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1.00mm | 16ER 100ISO-TF/TQ| 0.64 | 0.72 5 0.23 | 0.19 | 0.15 | 0.10 | 0.05 gEIr
1.25mm 125ISO-TF/TQ| 0.80 | 0.88 6 0.26 | 0.21 | 0.16 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.05 =
1.50mm 150I1SO-TF/TQ| 0.95 | 1.03 6 0.26 | 0.24 | 0.21 | 0.16 | 0.11 | 0.05
1.75mm 1751SO-TF/TQ | 1.11 1.19 8 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.19 | 0.16 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05
2.00mm 200ISO-TF/TQ| 1.27 | 1.35 10 | 026 | 0.21 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 Q| D
2.50mm 250ISO-TF/TQ| 157 | 1.65 12 | 026|023 |0.21|018 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 A
3.00mm 300ISO-TF/TQ| 1.87 | 1.95 14 1026 | 024 | 022 | 020 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
0.50mm | 16E%. 0501SO 0.33 | 0.38 4 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.04
ES 0.75mm 075ISO 048 | 0.53 5 0.17 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
Lt 1.00mm 100I1SO 064 | 0.72 5 0.23 | 0.19 | 0.15 | 0.10 | 0.05 A
Af 1.25mm 1251SO 0.80 | 0.88 6 0.26 | 0.21 | 0.16 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.05 2 E
1.50mm 1501SO 095 | 1.03 6 0.26 | 0.24 | 0.21 | 0.16 | 0.11 | 0.05 =)
2.00mm 200ISO 127 | 1.35 10 (026|021 |0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05
2.50mm 2501SO 157 | 1.65 12 [ 026|023 |0.21|018 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
3.00mm | 22ER 300ISO 187 | 1.95 14 | 026|024 | 022|020 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
3.50mm 350ISO 218 | 2.26 15 | 028|025 |0.22| 020|020 (018 | 0.16 | 0.15| 0.15 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 W F
4.00mm 4001SO 248 | 2.56 17 (028|025 |0.24|022|020 018|016 | 0.15| 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 A
4.50mm 4501SO 279 | 2.87 18 | 0.30 | 0.28 | 0.26 | 0.24 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02
5.00mm 5001SO 3.10 | 3.18 19 |0.30 (028|027 | 026 | 0.23 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.18 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.15 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02
1.00mm 11IR 100ISO-TF/TQ| 0.60 | 0.68 5 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.15 | 0.11 | 0.04
1.25mm 125I1SO-TF/TQ| 0.74 | 0.82 7 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
1.50mm 150ISO-TF/TQ| 0.88 | 0.96 8 0.24 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 g‘ G
0| 1.75mm 175I1SO-TF/TQ| 1.02 | 1.10 9 0.24 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05
=] 0.50mm 1117, 0501SO 0.31 | 0.36 4 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
Lt 0.75mm 075ISO 045 | 0.50 5 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.04
A 1.00mm 1001S0 060 | 068 | 5 | 020018015011 | 004 ~
1.25mm 1251SO 0.74 | 0.82 7 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 = H
1.50mm 1501SO 0.88 | 0.96 8 0.24 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 ct
1.75mm 1751SO 1.02 | 1.10 9 0.24 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05
2.00mm 200ISO 118 | 1.26 10 |[0.24|020 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05
1.00mm 16IR 100ISO-TF/TQ| 0.60 | 0.68 5 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.15 | 0.11 | 0.04
1.25mm 125I1SO-TF/TQ| 0.74 | 0.82 7 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 Lt
of 1.50mm 150ISO-TF/TQ| 0.88 | 0.96 8 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 A
L} 1.75mm 175ISO-TF/TQ| 1.02 | 1.10 9 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05
Al 2.00mm 200ISO-TF/TQ| 1.18 | 1.26 10 | 024|020 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05
2.50mm 250ISO-TF/TQ| 1.46 | 1.54 12 | 026 | 022 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05
3.00mm 300ISO-TF/TQ| 1.76 | 1.84 14 | 026|024 | 021|018 | 0.16 | 0.15| 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02 =
1.00mm 1617 1001ISO 0.60 | 0.68 5 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.15 | 0.11 | 0.04 - K
1.25mm 1251SO 0.74 | 0.82 7 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 %‘
1.50mm 1501SO 0.88 | 0.96 8 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
2.00mm 200ISO 118 | 1.26 10 [ 024|020 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05
2.50mm 2501SO 146 | 154 12 [ 026|022 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 %;g:
3.00mm 300ISO 176 | 1.84 14 | 026|024 | 021|018 | 0.16 | 0.15| 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02 ‘:—"Zl _§
3.00mm 22IR 300ISO 176 | 1.84 14 | 026 | 024 | 0.21 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02 Lt L
3.50mm 3501SO 205 | 213 15 | 026 | 024 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.17 | 0.17 | 0.14 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 -é‘._ ‘Ojl
4.00mm 400ISO 234 | 242 17 | 026 | 0.24 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02 =
4.50mm 4501SO 263 | 2.71 18 | 026|025 (024 |022|022|020|018|0.17 | 0.15|0.13 | 0.13| 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02
5.00mm 5001SO 2.92 | 3.00 19 [0.28 | 026 | 024 | 022|020 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.05 | 0.02 a
24 Minch | 16ER 24UN-TF/TQ 0.67 | 0.75 5 0.2410.20 | 0.16 | 0.10 | 0.05 EE| M
20 Mfinch 20UN-TF/TQ 0.80 | 0.88 6 |0.24|0.20|0.16 |0.13 | 0.10 | 0.05 e
18 &inch 18UN-TF/TQ 0.89 | 0.97 6 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.15 | 0.11 | 0.05
16 &inch 16UN-TF/TQ 1.01 | 1.09 7 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.15| 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.05
14 Hfinch 14UN-TF/TQ 115 | 1.23 8 |0.26(0.22|0.18|0.16 | 0.14|0.12 | 0.10| 0.05 §¥
13 inch 13UN-TF/TQ 124 | 1.32 9 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.05 %' T N
. 12 inch 12UN-TF/TQ 1.34 | 1.42 11 |0.26|0.22 |0.18|0.16 | 0.13| 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05 7] 8
E} 10 Hinch 10UN-TF/TQ 159 | 1.67 12 |0.26 |0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05 7l C
n 8 Mfinch 08UN-TF/TQ 1.98 | 2.06 14 |0.26 |0.24 (0.22|0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05
24 Minch | 16ER 24UN 0.67 | 0.75 5 0.24 1 0.20 | 0.16 | 0.10 | 0.05
20 Mfinch 20UN 0.80 | 0.88 6 |0.24|020|0.16 |0.13|0.10| 0.05 =l
18 &inch 18UN 0.89 | 0.97 6 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.15 | 0.11 | 0.05 = P
16 finch 16UN 1.01 | 1.09 7 10.26(0.22|0.18|0.15(0.12| 0.11 | 0.05 =
o 14 Hfinch 14UN 1.15 | 1.23 8 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.05
ﬂ 12 Minch 12UN 1.34 | 1.42 11 |0.26|0.22 (0.18|0.16 | 0.13| 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05
uf 8 Miinch 22ER 08UN 198 | 2.06 | 15 |0.30|0.26 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14| 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.02 7]
0] 24 Minch | 16IR  24UN-TF/TQ 0.62 | 0.70 5 |0.22{0.19|0.15|0.10 | 0.04 = R
'Ir 20 $inch 20UN-TF/TQ 0.75 | 0.83 6 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.16 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.05 II‘
t 18 Mfinch 18UN-TF/TQ 0.83 | 0.91 6 |0.24|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.10| 0.05 =
16 inch 16UN-TF/TQ 0.94 | 1.02 7 0.24 1 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.05
14 Hinch 14UN-TF/TQ 1.07 | 1.15 8 0.24 1022 |0.18 |0.14 | 0.12| 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.05
13 Mfinch 13UN-TF/TQ 115 | 1.23 9 |0.24|0.22|0.18|0.14(0.12|0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 M
- 12 Hinch 12UN-TF/TQ 124 | 132 | 11 |0.24|0.22|0.16 |0.15|0.12|0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.04 ol T
Ij 10 inch 10UN-TF/TQ 148 | 1.56 12 |0.24|0.22|0.20 |0.16 | 0.15| 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.04 =
Ab 8 Minch 08UN-TF/TQ 1.86 | 1.94 14 |0.24|0.22|0.20 |0.18 |0.16 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.04
24 Mfnch | 16IR 24UN 0.62 | 0.70 5 [0.22(0.19|0.15|0.10 | 0.04
20 Minch 20UN 0.75 | 0.83 6 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.16 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.05
18 Mfinch 18UN 0.83 | 0.91 6 |0.24|0.21|0.17|0.14|0.10| 0.05
16 inch 16UN 0.94 | 1.02 7 0.2410.20 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.05
14 Hinch 14UN 1.07 | 1.15 8 0.24|10.22 |0.18 | 0.14 | 0.12| 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.05
12 inch 12UN 124 | 1.32 11 |0.24|0.22|0.16 | 0.15|0.12| 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.04
8 Minch 22IR 08UN 184 | 192 | 15 | 0.24]0.22 |0.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 [ 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02
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W 11/16(g4g U3)Ery (me
TlK|-AFA £ Molak| THA
z=2 A a4 HC 5255 u”f 1123|4567 |8|9|10|11|12|13|14]15] 16
mm-£tinch (mm) | (mm) | (2])
| & 19 Mfinch | 16ER 19W-TF/TQ 0.89 | 097 6 |0.27|0.22|0.18|0.15|0.10 | 0.05
g Lt [ 14 Mfinch 14W-TFTQ 119 | 1.27 9 |0.27|0.22|0.18 |0.16 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05
-‘}; At 11 inch 11W-TFTQ 150 | 1.58 12 |0.27|0.22|0.18|0.16 | 0.12|0.12 | 0.12| 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
A ot 19 Mfinch 16IR 19W-TF/TQ 0.88 | 0.96 6 |0.25(0.21]0.20|0.15|0.10| 0.05
L|' L} 14 Mfinch 14W-TFTQ 119 | 1.27 9 0.27 1022 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05
At Ab 11 Minch 11W-TF/TQ 150 | 1.58 12 | 027|022 (0.18|0.16 | 0.12| 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
2| ES 16 Mfinch | 16ER 16W-TF/TQ 1.05 | 1.13 8 [0.25(021|0.18|0.16 | 0.12|0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05
E Lt 14 Mfinch 14W-TFTQ 119 | 1.27 9 0.27 |0.22 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05
2| At 11 inch 11W-TF/TQ 150 | 1.58 12 | 027|022 (0.18|0.16 | 0.12| 0.12|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
= ot 16 2finch 16IR 16W-TF/TQ 1.05 | 1.13 8 0.25|0.21|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.12| 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05
Lt Iflr 14 Mfinch 14W-TFTQ 119 | 1.27 9 |0.27(022|0.18|0.16 |0.11|0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05
At 11 finch 11W-TFTQ 150 | 1.58 12 |0.27|0.22|0.18 |0.16 | 0.12| 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
28 Minch | 16ER 28BSPT-TF/TQ | 0.58 | 0.63 5 0.20 1 0.15]0.13 | 0.11 | 0.04
19 Mfinch 19BSPT-TF/TQ | 0.86 | 0.94 6 0.26 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.15 | 0.10 | 0.05
. 14 finch 14BSPT-TFTQ | 1.16 | 1.24 9 |0.22|0.20|0.18|0.16 | 0.14| 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
'L"'_ 11 inch 11BSPT-TF/TQ | 1.48 | 1.56 12 | 0.26 |0.22|0.18 |0.16 | 0.12| 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
Ab 28 Mfinch | 16ER 28BSPT 0.58 | 0.63 5 10.20(0.15{0.13 |0.11 | 0.04
19 Mfinch 19BSPT 0.86 | 0.94 6 |0.26(0.20|0.18 |0.15|0.10 | 0.05
o 14 Mfinch 14BSPT 116 | 1.24 9 0.22 10.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
g‘ 11 Mfinch 11BSPT 1.48 | 1.56 12 |0.26 022 |0.18 |0.16 | 0.12| 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
%)1{ 28 finch 11IR 28BSPT-TF/TQ | 0.58 | 0.63 5 |0.20(0.16 {0.13|0.10 | 0.04
rl-| 19 finch 19BSPT-TF/TQ | 0.86 | 0.94 7 0.22 10.20 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.06 | 0.04
Lt 14 Mfinch 14BSPT-TFTQ | 1.16 | 1.24 9 0.2210.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
Ab o 28 Miinch 11IR  28BSPT 0.58 | 0.63 5 |0.20(0.16 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.04
Ef 19 finch 19BSPT 0.86 | 0.94 7 0.2210.20 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.06 | 0.04
A 14 Mfinch 14BSPT 116 | 1.24 9 0.22 10.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
14 Mfinch 16IR 14BSPT-TFTQ | 1.16 | 1.24 9 0.2210.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
11 Mfinch 11BSPT-TF/TQ | 1.48 | 1.56 12 |0.26 022 |0.18 |0.16 | 0.12| 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
14 Mfinch 16IR 14BSPT 116 | 1.24 9 0.2210.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
11 Mfinch 11BSPT 1.48 | 1.56 12 |0.26 022 |0.18 |0.16 | 0.12| 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
gﬁ ES 18 Mfinch | 16ER 18NPT 114 | 1.22 13 |0.20|0.16 | 0.14|0.12 | 0.10| 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02
;E,[ Lt 14 Mfinch 14NPT 1.46 | 1.54 15 |0.20|0.18 | 0.15|0.14 | 0.13| 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02
z At 11.5 Mfinch 11.5NPT 1.77 | 1.85 16 |0.22|0.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.15| 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.02
g?} of 18 Minch 16IR 18NPT 114 | 1.22 13 |0.20|0.16 (0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10| 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02
= | Lf 14 Mfinch 14NPT 1.46 | 1.54 15 10.20|0.18|0.15|0.14 | 0.13| 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02
'IF Ab 11.5 Ltinch 11.5NPT 1.77 | 1.85 16 |0.22|0.20 (0.18|0.16 | 0.15| 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.02
o o
M 607/ 55" (5L eig) -
|X| - A 4R | & moizt| oy A
z=2 2 TR 15248 ”'1 1123|4567 |8|9|10|11|12|13|14]|15] 16
Lt mm-2Hinch (RE) | (mm) | (2I)
k|- 05 16ER A60-TF/TQ 0.06 0.33 5 10.10|0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03
-mm AGEO-TFTQ | 0.06 | 033 | 5 |0.10|0.08|0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03
0.75mm 16ER A60-TF/TQ 0.06 0.51 6 |0.140.11]0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
— AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 0.51 6 |0.14|0.11|0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
1.00mm 16ER A60-TF/TQ 0.06 0.70 7 10.18|0.13|0.12|0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 0.70 7 10.18|0.13|0.12|0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
1.95mm 16ER A60-TF/TQ 0.06 0.89 8 |0.18|0.15|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 0.89 8 [0.18|0.15|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
1.50mm 16ER A60-TF/TQ 0.06 1.08 9 |0.21|0.17 (0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
: AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 1.08 9 |0.21|0.17 ({0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
1.75mm 16ER G60-TF/TQ 0.22 1.1 8 ]0.24|0.20|0.18|0.16 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 1.27 11 10.22 {0.20|0.18 |0.13 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
2.00mm 16ER G60-TF/TQ 0.22 1.30 10 |0.2410.20|0.18 {0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 1.46 11 10.25|0.22 |0.20 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
2.50mm 16ER G60-TF/TQ 0.22 1.67 12 10.25(0.22 |0.20 {0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 1.84 13 |0.25(0.22 | 0.20 {0.19 | 0.17 | 0.16 [ 0.14 | 0.11 [ 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
| . 3.00mm 16ER G60-TF/TQ 0.22 2.05 14 10.25(0.23|0.22 {0.20 | 0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
=] ‘LT AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 2.22 15 |0.27 |0.25|0.22 {0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 [ 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05
Lt At 0.5mm 16ER A60 0.06 0.33 5 10.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03
A : AG60 0.06 0.33 5 [0.10 |0.08 | 0.07 {0.05 | 0.03
0.75mm 16ER A60 0.06 0.51 6 |0.1410.11 |0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 0.06 0.51 6 |0.140.11 |0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
1.00mm 16ER A60 0.06 0.70 7 10.18 [0.13|0.12 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 0.06 0.70 7 10.18|0.13 [0.12 |0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
1.95mm 16ER A60 0.06 0.89 8 |0.180.15|0.14 [ 0.12 |0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
AG60 0.06 0.89 8 [0.18 |0.15(0.14 |0.12 | 0.10 [ 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
1.50mm 16ER A60 0.06 1.08 9 |0.21/0.17]0.16 |0.14|0.11 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
AG60 0.06 1.08 9 |0.21|0.17|0.16 |0.14 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
1.75mm 16ER G60 0.22 1.11 8 [0.24|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.13 | 0.10 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 0.06 1.27 11 10.22|0.20 {0.18|0.13|0.11 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
2.00mm 16ER G60 0.22 1.30 10 [0.24|0.20 | 0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 0.06 1.46 11 |0.25]0.22|0.20 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
2.50mm 16ER G60 0.22 1.67 12 10.25]0.22|0.20 [0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 0.06 1.84 13 10.25(0.22|0.20 (0.19 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 [ 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
3.00mm 16ER G60 0.22 2.05 14 0.25|0.23 0.22 |0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
’ AG60 0.06 2.22 15 10.27 |0.25|0.22 {0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 [ 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05
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o o
M 607/ 55" (mxu ets) (auze BaE L)

BHOo o E
T[X]- Ak R | moE|TjA Tag A
55 = 4 °EEo)\ =l 1 |2 | 34|56 |7 |89 |10|1|12[13|14[15|16|17|18|19]| =
mm-4t/inch (RE) (mm (9' )
N 3.50mm 217 15 10.27|0.25]0.22|0.20|0.180.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 M
EF 4.00mm 29ER N60 048 2.55 17 10.28 | 0.26 | 0.24 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 Af B
Ab 4.50mm ’ 2.93 18 10.30|0.28 | 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.24 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 El
5.00mm 3.31 19 [0.30|0.28 | 0.27 | 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.24 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05
0.75mm 06IR 60005 0.05 0.44 10 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03 | 0.03 c
1.00mm 06IR 60005 0.05 0.60 12 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 E
08IR 60007 0.07 0.58 12 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03 ot c
1.25mm 06IR 60005 0.05 0.76 14 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 8Ir
) 08IR 60007 0.07 0.74 14 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03 =
1.5mm 08IR 60007 0.07 0.90 17 ] 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03 =
1.75mm 0.07 1.07 19 10.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03
0.50mm 0.30 5 10.08|0.07 |0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 9|
1.00mm 11IR A60 0.02 0.63 6 |0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.07 | 0.04 - D
1.50mm 0.95 9 |0.18]0.16 |0.13]0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 F- ]
0.5mm 16IR A60 0.02 0.30 5 10.08|0.07|0.06 |0.05|0.04
AG60 0.02 0.30 5 |0.08|0.07 |0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
0| 0.75mm 16IR A60 0.02 0.47 6 |0.12/0.10|0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 A
=] AG60 0.02 0.47 6 |0.12|0.10 [ 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 ;
Lt ar 1.00mm 16IR A60 0.02 0.63 6 |0.16 |0.14|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.04 Z E
A Ef i AG60 0.02 0.63 6 |0.16|0.14 (0.12|0.10 | 0.07 | 0.04 =
Ab 1.25mm 16IR A60 0.02 0.79 7 |0.16|0.15|0.14|0.13 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.04
i AG60 0.02 0.79 7 |0.16|0.15(0.14|0.13 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.04
1.50mm 16IR A60 0.02 0.95 9 |0.18|0.16 |0.13|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 Ly
) AG60 0.02 0.95 9 |0.18/0.16 |0.13|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 F
1.75mm 16IR G60 0.11 1.03 9 |0.20|0.17 (0.15|0.13|0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.04 4
) AG60 0.02 1.12 10 [0.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
2.00mm 16IR G60 0.11 1.19 10 |0.200.18 |0.17 | 0.15|0.13 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 0.02 1.28 12 [0.20|0.17 {0.15|0.13|0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.04
2 50mm 16IR G60 0.11 1.51 14 10.20|0.180.16 | 0.14 | 0.14| 0.12 | 0.12| 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02 = G
AG60 0.02 1.60 16 [0.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.02 =
3.00mm 16IR G60 0.11 1.84 16 |0.20/0.18|0.17 |0.16 | 0.15|0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.02
AG60 0.02 1.93 18 [0.20|0.18 |0.17 | 0.16 | 0.15| 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.02
3.50mm 2.05 14 10.26 |0.25]0.22 |0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
4.00mm 2R N60 0.02 2.38 16 |0.26 |0.24 | 0.23 |0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 =i
4.50mm ’ 2.70 18 10.26 |0.24 |0.23 [0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 |0.17 | 0.16 [ 0.15|0.14 [ 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 [ 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 = H
5.00mm 3.03 19 10.30 |0.27 |0.25 | 0.24 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 ct
48 Minch 16ER A60-TF/TQ 0.06 0.35 5 |0.10|0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
“ AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 0.35 5 10.10|0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
24 Minch 16ER A60-TF/TQ 0.06 0.75 7 |0.18|0.15(0.13|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.04
— AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 0.75 7 10.18|0.15|0.13|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.04 Lt
20 AHinch 16ER A60-TF/TQ 0.06 0.91 8 |0.18|0.16 |0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 *f
= AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 0.91 8 |0.18]0.16 |0.14]0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
18 AHinch 16ER A60-TF/TQ 0.06 1.01 8 |0.20|0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05
= AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 1.01 8 |0.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05
16 AHinch 16ER A60-TF/TQ 0.06 1.15 10 |0.22 /0.180.15(0.13 | 0.11|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 -
= AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 1.15 10 [0.22]0.18 |0.15|0.13 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 - K
14 *Hinch 16ER G60-TF/TQ 0.22 1.15 9 10.20/0.18|0.16 |0.14|0.13|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 %‘
= AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 1.32 11 1 0.22]0.20 |0.18|0.15|0.13 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
13 AHinch 16ER G60-TF/TQ 0.22 1.26 9 |0.24|020(0.18|0.16 | 0.14|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
“ AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 1.43 11 | 0.25|0.23 |0.20 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 %;g:
12 AHinch 16ER G60-TF/TQ 0.22 1.38 10 [0.25|0.22 10.20|0.17|0.15|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 F—I':|_§
— AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 1.55 12 10.240.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.15| 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 Lt L
10 AHinch 16ER G60-TF/TQ 0.22 1.71 12 10.25]0.22 |0.20 |0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 '{:I'(ll
= AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 1.87 13 10.25(0.22 |0.21 (0.20 | 0.18|0.16 [ 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 =
9 AHinch 16ER G60-TF/TQ 0.22 1.92 13 [0.27 /024 |0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
= AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 2.08 14 10.27 |0.24 | 0.22 |0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
° 8 Abfinch 16ER G60-TF/TQ 0.22 2.19 15 10.27 |0.25|0.22 {0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 [ 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 ‘.’Ez._: M
H AG60-TF/TQ | 0.06 2.35 16 |0.30 |0.25|0.23 |0.20 | 0.18 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 =}
o e 48 Ainch 16ER A60 0.06 0.35 5 10.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
0| L} = AG60 0.06 0.35 5 ]0.10 |0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
L At 24 Minch 16ER A60 0.06 0.75 7 10.1810.15|0.13 |0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.04 %N
A i AG60 0.06 0.75 7 10.18|0.15|0.13 {0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.04 alT
20 Atfinch 16ER A60 0.06 0.91 8 |0.18|0.16 |0.14 |{0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 7°ICT> N
“ AG60 0.06 0.91 8 [0.18|0.16 |0.14 |0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 O
18 AHinch 16ER A60 0.06 1.01 8 [0.20|0.18 |0.16 [0.14 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05 7lc
= AG60 0.06 1.01 8 |0.20 |0.18 |0.16 |0.14 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05
16 AHinch 16ER A60 0.06 1.15 10 |0.22 ({0.18 |0.15|0.13 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 o
= AG60 0.06 1.15 10 [(0.22 |0.18 |[0.15|0.13 | 0.11 [ 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 - P
14 Ainch 16ER G60 0.22 1.15 9 ]0.200.18 |0.16 |0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 [ 0.07 | 0.05 =
= AG60 0.06 1.32 11 [0.22 |0.20 ({0.18 |0.15]0.13 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
13 Atfinch 16ER G60 0.22 1.26 9 (0.24|0.20 {0.18 |0.16 |0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
“ AG60 0.06 1.43 11 |0.25 (0.23 |0.20 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 7|
12 AHinch 16ER G60 0.22 1.38 10 [ 0.25|0.22 10.20|0.17|0.15|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 %
= AG60 0.06 1.55 12 1 0.240.20 |0.18|0.16 | 0.15| 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 R
10 AHinch 16ER G60 0.22 1.71 12 10.25|0.22 {0.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15|0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 IEI'
= AG60 0.06 1.87 13 [0.25|0.22 |0.21|0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 -
9 Abinch 16ER G60 0.22 1.92 13 |0.2710.24 | 0.22 (0.20 | 0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
i AG60 0.06 2.08 14 |(0.2710.24 |0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
8 AHinch 16ER G60 0.22 2.19 15 10.2710.25|0.22 {0.20 | 0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 [ 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 *—|" T
I AG60 0.06 2.35 16 |0.30 |0.25]0.23 |0.20 | 0.18|0.17 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 ol
7 Atjinch 2.27 15 10.27 10.25|0.24 {0.23 |0.20|0.18 |0.15]0.13 {0.12 | 0.11 [0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
6 At/inch | 22ER N60 0.48 2.73 18 [0.27 |10.25]0.23 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
5 Ainch 3.37 19 10.30 [0.29 |0.28 | 0.27 | 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.24 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05
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o o
M 60°/ 55 (w23 (HUe MES LIEHY)
T[X]- Ak 4R | £ moiat | gHA
B35 T 4 ‘uH°E”°“|1—12345678910111213141516171819
mm-2t/inch (RE) | (mm) | (<]
28 A/inch 06IR 60005 0.05 0.54 12 10.07 | 0.06 | 0.05|0.05 | 0.05| 0.05|0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03 | 0.03
24 Afinch 0.05 0.64 12 10.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.03
20 Ainch 06IR 60005 0.05 0.77 14 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03
= 08IR 60007 0.07 | 0.75 14 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03
18 At/inch | 08IR 60007 0.07 0.85 17 10.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03 | 0.03
16 Atinch | 08IR 60007 0.07 0.96 18 |0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03
48 M/inch 0.32 5 10.08|0.07 |0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
24 M/inch 0.67 7 |0.14|0.13 (0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
20 M/inch | 11IR  A60 0.02 0.8 8 |0.14|0.13|0.12|0.12 |0.11 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
18 Atinch 0.9 9 |0.15|0.14 (0.13|0.12 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
16 Atinch 1.01 10 [0.15]0.140.13 |0.12|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
48 Minch 16IR A60 0.02 0.32 5 10.08 |0.07|0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
= AG60 0.02 0.32 5 |0.08 |0.07 [0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
24 Ainch 16IR A60 0.02 0.67 7 10.14]0.13|0.12 |0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
= AG60 0.02 0.67 7 10.14]0.13|0.120.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
) 20 Ainch 16IR A60 0.02 0.80 8 [0.14/0.13|0.12 {0.12 |0.11 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
L - = AG60 0.02 0.80 8 |0.14]0.13|0.12 {0.12 |0.11|0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
i Ij 18 Abfinch 16IR A60 0.02 0.90 9 |0.15/0.14{0.13 |0.12 |0.11 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
0| Ab = AG60 0.02 0.90 9 |0.15]0.140.13 |0.12 |0.11 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
'ﬂ 16 AHinch 16IR A60 0.02 1.01 10 |0.15(0.14 | 0.13 [0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
= AG60 0.02 1.01 10 |0.15]0.140.13 |0.12 |0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
14 Mfinch 16IR G60 0.11 1.07 9 |0.20(0.18 |0.16 |0.14 |0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.04
“ AG60 0.02 1.16 11 10.15/0.140.14|0.13|0.12| 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
13 Atinch 16IR G60 0.11 1.16 10 [ 0.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
— AG60 0.02 1.25 12 10.18|0.16 |0.15|0.13 | 0.12| 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.04
12 AHinch 16IR G60 0.11 1.26 11 10.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12| 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
“ AG60 0.02 1.35 13 10.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04
10 AHinch 16IR G60 0.11 1.54 14 10.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02
= AG60 0.02 1.63 16 |0.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.02
9 AHinch 16IR G60 0.11 1.72 16 |0.20 (0.18|0.16 |0.15|0.14|0.13 | 0.12| 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.02
= AG60 0.02 1.81 17 10.20 {0.18 |0.16 {0.15|0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.11 | 0.10 [ 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.03 | 0.02
8 Abfinch 16IR G60 0.11 1.95 17 10.22 10.20|0.18 {0.17 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 [ 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.03 | 0.02
= AG60 0.02 2.04 19 10.20/0.19|0.18 |0.17 |0.15|0.14 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.02
7 Ainch | 22IR  N60 2.14 14 0.26 | 0.24 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05
6 At/inch | 22IR N60 0.22 | 253 17 [0.28 |0.26 |0.23 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.17 [ 0.15|0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05
54tinch | 22IR  N60 3.08 19 |0.30 |0.28 | 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 [ 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
28 Abinch 16ER A55-TF/TQ 0.06 0.67 7 10.16|0.14|0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
i AG55-TF/TQ 0.06 0.67 7 10.16|0.14 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
19 AHinch 16ER A55-TF/TQ 0.06 1.02 8 |0.20|0.18(0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12| 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
J = AG55-TF/TQ 0.06 1.02 8 [0.20|0.180.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
14 *Hinch 16ER G55-TF/TQ 0.22 1.20 9 |0.22|0.19(0.17|0.15]0.13|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
= AG55-TF/TQ 0.06 1.40 11 10.24|0.220.19|0.16 |0.14 | 0.12| 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
« | 11 A¥inch 16ER G55-TF/TQ 0.22 1.60 12 10.24|0.220.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
E} = AG55-TF/TQ 0.06 1.79 13 [0.25|0.22 | 0.21|0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.03
'—I' 2+ | A | 28 Abinch 16ER A55 0.06 0.67 7 |0.16|0.14 {0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
e “ AG55 0.06 0.67 7 10.16|0.14 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
A|- n°°1 19 AHinch 16ER A55 0.06 1.02 8 10.20/0.18|0.16 |0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
o — AG55 0.06 1.02 8 |0.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
Lt 14 Ainch 16ER G55 0.22 1.20 9 ]022|0.19|0.17|0.15|0.13|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
A = AG55 0.06 1.40 11 10.24 022 |0.19|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
1.;* 11 AHinch 16ER G55 0.22 1.60 12 10.24|0.22{0.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
2 = AG55 0.06 1.79 13 [0.25]0.22 | 0.21 [ 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.03
31’ 28 4t/inch gg:g :gg: 0.10 0.61 12 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03
= 19 At/inch | 08IR 5501 0.10 0.95 18 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03
Iﬂ 28 At/inch | 11IR  A55 0.06 0.67 7 |0.16|0.14(0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
19 /inch | 11IR A55 0.06 1.02 8 [0.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
of 28 Atfinch 16IR A55 0.06 0.67 7 10.16|0.14|0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
Lt = AG55 0.06 0.67 7 |0.16|0.14 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
At 19 AHinch 16IR A55 0.06 1.02 8 ]0.20|0.18]0.16 |0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
= AG55 0.06 1.02 8 [0.20|0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
14 *Hinch 16IR G55 0.22 1.20 9 |0.22|0.19(0.17|0.15]0.13|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
= AG55 0.06 1.40 11 10.24|0.22 {0.19|0.16 |0.14 | 0.12| 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
11 Afinch 16IR G55 0.22 1.60 12 |0.24 022 |0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
= AG55 0.06 1.79 13 [0.25|0.22 |0.21|0.20 |0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.03
48 Minch 16ER A55-TF/TQ 0.06 0.37 5 |0.12]0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.04
= AG55-TF/TQ 0.06 0.37 5 10.12|0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.04
24 Ainch 16ER A55-TF/TQ 0.06 0.79 7 10.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
“ AG55-TF/TQ 0.06 0.79 7 10.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
20 AHinch 16ER A55-TF/TQ 0.06 0.96 8 |0.20|0.18{0.15|0.13|0.10| 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
— AG55-TF/TQ | 0.06 0.96 8 |0.20|0.18(0.15|0.13|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
18 AHinch 16ER A55-TF/TQ 0.06 1.07 9 |0.20|0.17 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
— AG55-TF/TQ | 0.06 1.07 9 |0.20|0.17 (0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
3| 16 AHinch 16ER A55-TF/TQ 0.06 1.22 11 |0.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
E| . — AG55-TF/TQ | 0.06 1.22 11 10.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
ol E} 14 Ainch 16ER G55-TF/TQ 0.22 1.20 9 ]0.22|0.19|0.17|0.15|0.13|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
= Ab = AG55-TF/TQ 0.06 1.40 11 10.24|0.22 {0.19|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
ﬂ 12 AHinch 16ER G55-TF/TQ 0.22 1.44 10 [ 0.24|0.22 10.20|0.18 |0.15]0.12|0.12 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
= AG55-TF/TQ 0.06 1.64 12 10.24 |0.22 |0.20 [ 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
11 AHinch 16ER G55-TF/TQ 0.22 1.60 12 10.240.22 |0.20 [0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
= AG55-TF/TQ 0.06 1.79 13 [0.25]0.22 |0.21 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.03
10 AHinch 16ER G55-TF/TQ 0.22 1.78 12 10.2410.22|0.20 {0.18 |0.17 | 0.16 | 0.15| 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
= AG55-TF/TQ 0.06 1.98 14 10.25|0.22 |0.20 [0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05
9 AHinch 16ER G55-TF/TQ 0.22 2.01 14 10.24 10.22 |0.20 {0.19 |0.18|0.16 | 0.15|0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
= AG55-TF/TQ | 0.06 | 2.20 15 |0.27 |0.25|0.22 {0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 [ 0.12 | 0.11 [ 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05
8 AHinch 16ER G55-TF/TQ 0.22 2.29 15 |0.28 |0.26 | 0.24 {0.22 |0.19 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 [ 0.11 | 0.10 [ 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05
= AG55-TF/TQ | 0.06 | 2.49 16 |0.30 [ 0.28 | 0.26 | 0.24 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
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M 607/ 55 (5 ¢ig) (Yoye BAS Ue)

=ZHS il = E
A MOA
= R L | 2uR |ame|ma 5
55 o 4 o 1 2 3|14 ]| 5 6 7 8 9 |10 | 11| 12| 13|14 | 15|16 | 17 | 18 | 19 °
o (RE) | (mm) | (3))
mm-4t/inch
48 Atfnch | 16ER  AS5 0.06 | 037 | 5 |0.12]0.09 0.7 |0.05]0.04 "l
= AGS5 | 006 | 037 | 5 |0.12]0.09]0.07|0.05]0.04 4 B
o4 Abinch | 19ER  AS5 006 | 079 | 7 |0.180.16|0.14 |[0.11 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 &l
= AGS5 | 006 | 079 | 7 |o0.18|0.160.14]0.11]0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
20 Abinch | 19ER AS5 0.06 | 0.96 | 8 |0.20[0.18|0.15|0.13]0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 .
= AGS5 | 006 | 096 | 8 |0.20|0.18]0.15]0.130.10 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 5
18 Abinch | T6ER ASS 0.06 | 1.07 | 9 |0.20[0.17]0.16 [0.14 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 N
= AGS5 | 006 | 107 | 9 020|017 0.16|0.14|0.11 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 5 C
16 Mnch | 15ER  AS5 006 | 1.22 | 11 |0.20[0.18|0.16 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 o
= AG55 | 0.06 | 122 | 11 |0.20]0.18 |0.16 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 E
14 Atjnch | 16ER G55 022 | 120 | 9 |022[0.19]0.17 |0.15]0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
R = AGS5 | 0.06 | 1.40 | 11 |024]0.22]0.19]0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 o
Ut | 12 4tincn | T6ER G55 022 | 144 | 10 |0.24]022]0.20]0.18|0.15 |0.12 | 0.12 [ 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 ‘D
i = AG55 | 0.06 | 164 | 12 |0.24]0.22|0.20 |0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 A
11 Ajinch | 16ER G55 022 | 160 | 12 |0.24 [0.22]0.20 |0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
= AG55 | 006 | 1.79 | 13 |0.25|0.22 |0.21 |0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.03
10 inch | 16ER G55 022 | 1.78 | 12 |0.24 [0.22]0.20 [0.18 | 0.17 [0.16 | 0.15 [ 0.13 | 0.12 [ 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
= AG55 | 006 | 1.98 | 14 |0.25|0.22|0.20 |0.18 |0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 A
o tinch | 16ER G55 022 | 201 | 14 |0.24 |0.22|0.20 [0.19 |0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 g E
= AG55 | 006 | 220 | 15 |0.27|0.25|0.22 |0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 =
g itinch | 16ER G55 022 | 229 | 15 |0.28 |0.26 |0.24 [0.22 [0.19 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05
= AG55 | 006 | 249 | 16 |0.30 |0.28 |0.26 |0.24 |0.20 |0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
7 Minch 2.43 | 16 |0.300.27 | 0.25]0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10] 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
6inch | hoen NS 047 292 [ 18 [0.30[027]025(023[0.22[0.20]0.18[047[0160.15]0.14]0.13[0.12]0.11[0.10]0.08|0.06 [0.05 Lh F
Atinch : 360 | 21 [0:30]0.281027[0.26]025(0.241022(0.20[0190.18 0.7 0.16[0.15]0.14]0.13]0.11[0.10[009 [0.07| 5
8 5 tlfind : 0.05 [ 0.04 S
% 28 Ainch gg:: ggg} 0.10 | 0.65 | 13 |0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03
c 19 A¥inch | 08IR__ 5501 0.10 | 0.81 | 15 |0.07 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03
Lt 24 Minch 072 | 7 |0.16]0.140.12]0.10] 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 = G
A 20t¥inch | 4o pss 006 | 087 | 8 [0.16]0.5[0.14]013]0.11[008[0.06 [0.04 =
18 AHinch : 097 | 8 |0.20]0.180.16|0.14 | 0.10] 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
16 Hinch 110 | 9 [0.20]0.18|0.16 | 0.14]0.12 ] 0.10] 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
o4 tinch | 19R  AS5 006 | 072 | 7 |0.16|0.14]0.12[0.10]0.08 | 0.07 | 0.0
= AGS5 | 006 | 072 | 7 |0.16]0.140.12]0.10]0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 =
20 Abinch | 161 AS5 0.06 | 0.87 | 8 |0.16|0.15|0.14 |0.13|0.11| 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 o H
= AGS5 | 006 | 087 | 8 |0.16]0.150.14|0.13 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 o
18 Mnch | 18R AS5 006 | 097 | 8 |0.20[0.18|0.16 |0.14 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
= AG55 | 006 | 097 | 8 [0.20]0.18|0.16|0.14 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
o | 16 Atfinch | T6IR ASS 0.06 | 110 | 9 |0.20[0.18]0.16 |0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
& = AG55 | 006 | 110 | 9 |0.20|0.18|0.16 |0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 Lt
& | 14 atincn | 16R S5 022 | 1.06 | 8 |0.21]0.19]0.17|0.15]0.12|0.10]0.07 | 0.05 A
= AG55 | 006 | 1.27 | 11 |0.20|0.18 |0.17 [0.15 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
12 54nch | 16IR G685 022 | 128 | 9 [0.22|0.20|0.19 [0.17]0.15|0.13 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
= AG55 | 006 | 148 | 11 |0.24 |0.22 |0.20 [0.18 | 0.16 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
1 e | 16IR G685 022 | 142 | 10 |0.24 [0.22 [0.20 [0.18|0.15 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.0 c
= AG55 | 006 | 1.62 | 12 |0.24 |0.22 |0.20 |0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 = K
10 Atinch | 1R G85 022 | 159 | 12 |0.24[022]0.20|0.18|0.16] 0.14 | 0.12| 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 £
= AG55 | 006 | 1.79 | 13 |0.25|0.22|0.21|0.20|0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.03
o tinch | 16IR 685 022 | 179 | 12 |0.24]022]020]0.18|0.17 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
= AG55 | 006 | 1.99 | 14 |0.25|0.23|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.1 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 &5
g atinch | 16IR G5 022 | 205 | 14 |0.24023]022]020]0.18|0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 2 g
= AG55 | 006 | 225 | 15 |0.28|0.26 |0.24 |0.21|0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.1 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 =5 L
7 Xinch 2.09 | 14 |0.24]0.23]0.220.20 |0.19|0.17 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 Zo|
6Alinch | 22IR NS5 047 [ 253 | 16 |0.30 |0.280.25 | 0.23 | 0.21 [ 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.13 | 0.11 [ 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 —=
5 AHinch 3.14 | 19 |0.30]0.280.27 | 0.26 | 0.24 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
| [_20mm [ 16ER 200TR ~ [ 1.25 | 10 [0.22]0.20]0.170.16|0.13]0.12| 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03
30" | [ [somm | 16ER 300TR ~ [ 1.75 | 14 |0.24]0.20]0.18|0.16 | 0.15 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11] 0.10] 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03 M
é{ i [ 40mm | 22ER 400TR ~ | 224 | 15 [0.26]0.23]0.22]0.20|0.20]0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03 2
2] 50mm | 22ER_500TR ~ [ 273 | 17 |0.28[0.26|0.24|0.22[0.21|0.20 | 0.19 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03
= [ [ 20mm | 16IR_200TR - [ 125 | 10 |0.22]0.20]0.17|0.16 | 0.13| 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03
G | & [30mm [ 16R_s00TR -~ | 1.75 | 14 |0.24]0.20]0.180.16| 0.15] 0.14 | 0.12] 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03 =N
A | & [40mm | 22IR400TR — [ 224 | 15 |0.26]0.23]0.22]0.20|0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03 ST
50mm | 22IR_ 500TR -~ [ 273 | 17 |0.28]0.26]0.240.22|0.21]0.20 | 0.19 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03 7°|cT> N
7P

& ZA USHE M

oo

Alo] AR(RE)2| MH

| s LIS o O|E{ LEAL, SL|T}O| LIALS| AR 2 p
qUmol Ll | FES0.1443TP | RE = 0.0720TP | | QILIAPEZS $LIAPEES| of Ebto| & TLf R(RE) 8
R (LA, LA BE) * B8EY L, BEHOIH LI SRS LRI B9) 7
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molaka} GA &

= HO
W 11/ 16(60° /55" HA A)ELY
Tk - AFA EERIE
5 :l:'ﬁ:; 3 7 i) o (";T) 112|334 |5|6|7 |89 |10|1|12]13|14|15
1.00mm | 16ER__ 6001 [0.10]0.66] 5 |0.21]0.19]0.12|0.09/0.05
125mm | 16ER__ 6001 [0.10/0.85| 6 |0.25]0.21/0.15]0.12/0.07|0.05
- somm | 16ER 6001 |0.10[1.04 & [0.23[021[0.19/0.15[0.11]0.06|0.05 004
6002 |0.200.94| 7 [023]0.20]0.18]0.14/0.10]0.05|0.04
o | 1 75mm | 16ER 6001 [0.10[123] 9 [025/022[020]0.170.14 008/ 0.07| 0.050.04
! 6002 |0.20|1.13| 8 [025]0.22]020|0.16|0.14|0.07|0.05| 0.04
»oomm | 19ER 6001 [010[1.42| 11 0.250.22[020/0.16|0.14|0.12[0.10] 0.08 0.06 | 0.05|0.04
0| 6002 0.20/1.32| 10 (0.25|0.220.20|0.16|0.14/0.12|0.08|0.07 | 0.04 | 0.04
B o somm | 16ER 6001 [010[1.79] 13 [0.25/0.22(0.20]0.18]0.16 0.160.14] 0.12 ] 0.10[ 0.0 0.08[ 0.05 0.04
Lt ' 6002 |0.20|1.69| 12 [0.250.22|0.20|0.18|0.16]0.16 |0.12| 0.12 | 0.10| 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
Af 0.75mm | 11IR__ 60005 |0.050.44| 5 |0.14|0.12]0.10]0.06|0.02
1.00mm | 11IR__ 60005 |0.05/0.60| 6 |0.18]0.15/0.10|0.08|0.05|0.04
125mm | 11IR__ 60005 |0.05/0.76| 7 |0.18]0.15/0.12]0.10/0.10|0.07 | 0.04
o | 1 somm | 1R 60005 [005[092] 9 [0.18]0.160.12]0.10]0.10]0.08] 0.08[0.06]0.04
& 16IR 6001 |0.10]0.87| 8 |0.18/0.16|0.12/0.10|0.10|0.08| 0.08 | 0.05
M [775mm | 16IR 6001 |0.10]1.04] 9 |020]0.18|0.15]0.12|0.12]0.10|0.08] 0.05 | 0.04
2.00mm | 16IR 6001 |0.10|1.20| 11 |0.20]0.18|0.15/0.12|0.12|0.10|0.10| 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
. 2.50mm 16IR 6001 0.10/1.52| 14 (0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14(0.14/0.12|0.12|0.10{0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.02
o) 60015 |0.15/1.47| 13 |0.20|0.18/0.16|0.150.14|0.12 | 0.12|0.10 | 0.10| 0.08| 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.02
28 Hinch | 16ER 5501 |0.10]0.61] 5 |0.20/0.16]0.12|0.08]0.05
19 Afinch | 16ER 5501 |0.10]0.95| 7 |0.22]0.20|0.16]0.14/0.10|0.08|0.05
8| & [asmen | 19ER 5501 0.10[1.34] 10 [0.24]0.20]0.18/0.16]0.13(0.10[ 010 0.10[ 008 0.05
A 5502 |0.20|122| 9 |0.24]0.20|0.18]0.16/0.11]0.10/0.10| 0.08 | 0.05
K 11 Ainch 16ER 5501 0.10/1.73| 13 |0.25|0.22|0.22|0.20(0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02
il & 5502 |0.20|162] 12 [0.250.22]0.22]0.20|0.18]0.14|0.12| 0.10|0.08| 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02
. o5 4 | 1R 85005 [005(067| 7 |0.18[0.15[0.12[0.08[0.06[0.050.03
+ & 16IR 5501 |0.10]0.61) 6 |0.18]0.15]0.12|0.08|0.05 0.03
| 1R 55005 |0.05]1.01] 8 |0.20]0.18]0.16]0.14]0.12|0.08|0.08|0.05
19 /inch

16IR 5501 |0.10/0.95| 7 |0.20|0.18|0.16/0.14|0.12|0.10|0.05

Lt 11IR 55005 |0.05|1.39| 11 |0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14(0.14|0.12(0.12|0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.05
A 14 Atfinch | 16IR 5501 |0.10|1.34| 10 |0.20|0.18/0.18|0.16/0.140.14|0.11|0.10|0.08 | 0.05
5502 |0.20(1.22| 9 |0.20|0.18|0.18|0.16/0.15/0.12|0.10|0.08|0.05

2T El.O.mojork
2

16IR 5501 |0.10|1.73| 12 |0.25/0.20|0.18(0.18|0.16 (0.16|0.14|0.12{0.12|0.10|0.07 | 0.05

11 Minch
5502 |0.20(1.62| 11 |0.25|/0.20(0.18(0.18|0.16|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.11|0.07|0.05

>
o

J 24 4tfinch | 16ER 5501 |0.10/0.73| 6 |0.22|0.18|0.12|0.09|0.07 | 0.05

20 4t/inch | 16ER 5501 |0.10|0.90 0.22|0.18|0.17|0.16|0.12|0.05

18 At/inch | 16ER 5501 |0.10|1.01 0.24|0.20/0.18|0.16|0.10|0.08 | 0.05

6
7

16ER 5501 |0.10|1.15| 9 |0.24|0.20|0.16(0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
8

16 AHinch
Lt 5502 [0.20|1.04 0.24]0.20/0.16|0.14|0.10|0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
. 16ER 5501 0.10(1.34| 10 |0.24/0.20|0.18|0.16(0.13{0.10/0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.05
At A | 14 Mfinch
‘I_l‘r 5502 [0.20(1.22| 9 |0.24|/0.20|0.18(0.16/0.11/0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.05
A 12 Abinch 16ER 5501 0.10(1.58| 12 |0.25|0.20|0.18|0.16(0.15(0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
e 5502 |0.20|1.46| 11 |0.25|0.20/0.18|0.16|0.15|0.14|0.10|0.08|0.08|0.07 | 0.05
11 Abfinch 16ER 5501 0.10|1.73| 12 |0.25/0.20|0.18|0.18|0.16|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.12|0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
5502 |0.20(1.62| 11 |0.25/0.20|0.18(0.18|0.16|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08|0.05
10 AHinch 16ER 5501 0.10(1.92| 14 |0.25|0.23|0.23|0.20(0.18(0.16|0.12|0.12|{0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
3| 5502 |0.20(1.80| 13 |0.25|/0.23|0.23|0.20|0.18|0.16{0.12|0.10{0.10|0.08|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
% 9 Atinch | 16ER 5502 |0.20|2.03| 14 |0.25|0.23|0.23|0.20|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.12|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.02
E 24 Mfinch 11IR 55005 (0.05|0.71| 7 |0.18/0.15|0.12|0.10|0.08|0.05|0.03
Lt = 16IR 5501 0.10{0.65| 6 |0.18|/0.15/0.12|0.10|0.07 |0.03
At 20 Abfinch 11IR 55005 (0.05/0.87| 8 |0.18|0.16|0.14/0.12|0.10|0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05
= 16IR 5501 0.10{0.81| 7 |0.18|/0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.06 | 0.05
18 Abfinch 11IR 55005 |0.05/0.97| 8 |0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.10|0.08 |0.06 | 0.05
16IR 5501 0.10{0.91| 7 |0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.10|0.08|0.05
11IR 55005 (0.05/1.09| 9 |0.20(0.18|0.16/0.14|/0.10|0.10|0.08 |0.08 | 0.05
(El; 16 A/inch | 16IR 5501 0.10(1.04| 8 |0.20|0.18|0.16|0.15|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05
A 5502 [0.20(0.92| 7 |0.20|0.18|0.16|0.15/0.10/0.08|0.05
11IR 55005 (0.05/1.26| 10 {0.20(0.18|0.16/0.14|0.13|0.12|0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.05
14 M/inch | 16IR 5501 0.10(1.20| 9 |0.20|0.18|0.17|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05
5502 [0.20(1.08| 8 |0.20|0.18|0.18|0.16/0.13/0.10|0.08 | 0.05
12 AHinch 16IR 5501 0.10(1.42| 10 |0.25/0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05
5502 [0.20(1.30| 9 |0.25/0.22|0.18(0.16/0.14/0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05
) 11 Ainch 16IR 5501 0.10/1.56| 11 [0.25|/0.20(0.18|0.16(0.16|0.14|0.12|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05
(55) = 5502 [0.20|1.44| 10 |0.25|/0.20|0.18(0.16|0.16/0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05
(AH4el F2f) 1) 2fe| mix|off @YE0] U= ZH R(RE) 2| HE Ao . 2) 1 3|5ho| M2k 0.3mmE XB}HX| OHIAIL .
3) £|E HAF MU 0.02 ~ 0.05mm HEZ SHIAIL . 4) 1IHA WHO| HAN| AES YX|EH7| 23 R=0] C0.3 ~ C0.52] HFE A2
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B TTER (60" / 55" o at3) 7IEN (soime Bas o)

El
=
|| - Ak X Molz2f
5 mr'rf'ﬂ;nzh + % ThpEMS 1|2 34|56 |7 8|9 (10 1|12 13|14|15|16|17 %‘j A
0.50mm |[TT32%.__ 6000 | 0.00 [0.38] 6 [0.10]0.10]0.07|0.05]0.04]0.02
0.70mm |TT32% 6000 | 0.00 [0.53| 7 [0.10]0.10]0.10]0.08]0.07 | 0.06 | 0.02
0.75mm |TT32% 6000 | 0.00 [0.57| 8 [0.10]0.10]0.10]0.08]0.080.050.04|0.02 M
0.80mm [TT32%._ 6000 | 0.00 [0.61| 8 [0.10]/0.10]0.10]0.10[0.080.06 [0.05]0.02 A4 B
1 00mm |TT32% 6000 |0.00 | 0.76| 8 [0.15/0.12/0.12/0.11/0.100.08|0.06 | 0.02 &l
: TT32/43% 6001 |0.10 |0.66| 6 |0.20|0.15/0.12/0.10|0.07 |0.02
1 95mm |TT32% 6000 [0.00 |0.95| 9 |0.18/0.160.14]0.12/0.100.10 0.08 |0.05 | 0.02 c
: TT32/43% 6001 |0.10 |0.85| 7 |0.25/0.20|0.13/0.10/0.10|0.05 |0.02 5
TT32%. 6000 |0.00|1.14| 10 [0.20]0.18]0.16|0.14(0.12(0.10(0.10|0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02 o C
1.50mm |TT32/43% 6001 |0.10 |1.04| 9 |0.25|0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.10 0.08(0.05|0.02 3l
6002 |0.20 |0.94| 8 |0.25|0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.080.05|0.02 £
TT32%. 6000 |0.00|1.33| 11 [0.25/0.23]0.20(0.13[0.10[0.10[0.10(0.08(0.07 [0.05 |0.02
1.75mm |TT32/43% 6001 | 0.10 | 1.23| 10 |0.25|0.23|0.20|0.13|0.10|0.10|0.08|0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02
= 6002 |0.20|1.13| 9 |0.25|0.23|0.20|0.13|0.10|0.08|0.07|0.05|0.02 9|
Lt TT32%. 6000 |0.00|1.52| 12 [0.25/0.23/0.20(0.16(0.13[0.10(0.10(0.10(0.100.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 2 D
Ab | 2.00mm |TT32/43% 6001 | 0.10 |1.42| 11 |0.25/0.23|0.20|0.16|0.13|0.10|0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.05| 0.02
6002 | 0.20 |1.32| 10 |0.25|0.23|0.20|0.16|0.13|0.10|0.10|0.08|0.05|0.02
TT32%. 6000 |0.00|1.89| 13 [0.27]0.25/0.20|0.18|0.17|0.15|0.140.14|0.130.10|0.08 |0.06 | 0.02 R
5 50mm |TT32/437. 6001 [ 0.10 | 1.79| 12 |0.27|0.25/0.20|0.18|0.17 0.15|0.14| 0.13/ 0.12/0.10 | 0.06 | 0.02 =
oj . 6002 |0.20 |1.69| 11 |0.27|0.25|0.20|0.18|0.17|0.15|0.14|0.13|0.10|0.08 | 0.02 = E
E 6003 | 0.30 |1.59| 11 |0.27|0.25|0.20|0.18|0.17|0.15(0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 =
Lt TT43%. 6001 |[0.10[2.17] 14 [0.30]0.25]0.23]0.20|0.20|0.18|0.16(0.140.140.12]0.10|0.08 | 0.05 ] 0.02
At 3.00mm 6002 | 0.20 |2.07| 13 |0.30|0.25|0.23|0.20|0.20|0.18|0.15|0.14|0.13|0.12|0.10|0.05 | 0.02
: 6003 | 0.30 |1.97| 12 |0.30|0.25|0.23|0.20|0.20|0.18|0.15|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.02 L
6004 | 0.40 |1.87| 12 |0.30|0.25|0.23|0.20|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 » F
TT43%. 6001 |0.10 [2.55| 16 |0.30/0.27|0.23]/0.22|0.20|0.18|0.18(0.16(0.16]0.14]0.14|0.12]0.10[0.08 [ 0.05 [ 0.02 °
3.50mm 6002 | 0.20 |2.45| 15 |0.30|0.27|0.23|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.18|0.16 |0.16 |0.14|0.14|0.10|0.10 | 0.05 | 0.02

6003 0.30 |2.35| 14 |0.30|0.27/0.23|0.22|0.20/0.18|0.18|0.16|0.15|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.02
6004 0.40 | 2.25| 14 |0.30|0.27)|0.23|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02

0.50mm |TT32%. 6000 | 0.00 |0.32| 5 |0.12/0.080.060.040.02 = G
0.70mm |TT32% 6000 | 0.00 | 0.45| 6 |0.15/0.10]0.080.06|0.04|0.02
0.75mm |TT32%. 6000 | 0.00 |0.49| 6 |0.15/0.12|0.080.07|0.05]0.02
0.80mm |TT32% 6000 | 0.00 |0.52| 6 |0.15/0.12]0.10/0.08]0.05]0.02
1.00mm |TT32%. 6000 | 0.00 |0.65| 7 |0.15]0.14|0.12]0.100.08|0.04 |0.02 -
1.25mm |TT32%. 6000 | 0.00 |0.81| 8 |0.18]/0.16/0.14]0.12/0.10|0.05|0.04 | 0.02 = H
o | 4 somm |TT32% 6000 [0.00[097| 9 [020(0.18(0.16/0.14/0.10/0.08/0.05]0.04 0.02 =)
oL TT32/43% 6001 |0.10 |0.87| 8 |0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.08|0.05|0.04 | 0.02
1 75mm |TT32% 6000 [ 0.00 [1.14] 10 [0.20(0.18(0.16/0.13]0.12/0.10|0.10{ 0.08 0.05| 0.02
AT TT32/43% 6001 | 0.10 |1.04| 9 |0.20|/0.18|0.16|0.13|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
5 0omm |TT32% 6000 |0.00|1.30| 12 |0.20{0.18/0.16/0.13/0.13/0.120.10(0.10{ 0.08 0.05| 0.03 0.02 Lt
. TT32/43% 6001 | 0.10 |1.20| 11 [0.20|0.18|0.16|0.13|0.13|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.03 | 0.02 A
2 50mm |IT32% 6000 [0.00|1.62| 14 0.23]0.200.18]0.18/0.13/0.130.12/0.10{0.100.08|0.07 [0.050.03 | 0.02
. TT32/43%. 6001 | 0.10 |1.52| 13 |0.23/0.20|0.18|0.18|0.13|0.13|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03 | 0.02
. 3.00mm |TT43% 6001 |0.10[1.85| 15 [0.25]0.22(0.20(0.180.14/0.14|0.13/0.12]0.10|0.10| 0.08 0.07  0.05 | 0.05| 0.02
(60°) : 6002 |0.20 |1.75| 14 |0.25|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.14|0.13|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02 c
ﬂ 28 Atinch |[TT327. 5501 | 0.10 |0.61]| 5 |0.20|0.18|0.150.06]0.02 2y K
= . |194¥inch|TT32/43% 5501 | 0.10 [0.95| 8 |0.20/0.18/0.15/0.13]0.12]0.10/0.05]0.02
S | ™ |14 atincn |TT32/43% 5501 [ 0.10 [1.34| 10 [0.25[0.22[0.200.160.140.120.10{ 0.08| 0.05 ] 0.02
& | L = 5502 |0.20 |1.22| 9 |0.25|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.12|0.100.08 | 0.05|0.02 &8
O | A TT32/43% 5501 | 0.10 | 1.73| 13 |0.25/0.22]0.22]0.20(0.18]0.14|0.12]0.10[0.10|0.08 [ 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02 g
A 11 &tfinch 5502 |0.20 |1.62| 12 |0.25|0.22|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02 =5 L
. 5503 |0.30 |1.50| 11 |0.25|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.07 | 0.04 | 0.02 ol
o 28 Atfinch [TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 |0.61| 6 |0.18|0.15|0.12|0.08 0.06|0.02 =
& | o |19%inch|TT32/437 5501 [0.10]095] 7 [0.20/0.18]0.16[0.14]0.12]0.10[0.05
of | @ |14 4/incn |TT32/437. 5501 | 0.10[1.34| 10 [0.20{0.18/0.18/0.16|0.14/0.14|0.110.10| 0.08 0.05 o
o | = 5502 |0.20 |1.22| 9 |0.20|0.18|0.18|0.16|0.15|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 = M
| A TT32/43% 5501 | 0.10 |1.73| 13 |0.25/0.22]0.22]0.20|0.18]0.14|0.12]0.10|0.10|0.08 [ 0.05|0.05 | 0.02 e
n 11 &tfinch 5502 |0.20 |1.62| 12 |0.25|0.22|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02
(55°) 5503 | 0.30 | 1.50| 11 |0.25|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.07 | 0.04 | 0.02 _
24 Ainch |[TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 |0.73| 6 |0.20]0.18]0.16]0.12|0.050.02 N
20 AHinch [TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 |0.90| 7 |0.20|0.180.16]0.14|0.12]0.08|0.02 g N
18 tfinch [TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 |1.01| 8 |0.20|0.18/0.18]0.16]0.120.10|0.05| 0.02 71g
16 Atfinch | TT32/43%. 5501 010 [1.15| 9 [0.25/0.20(0.18/0.14/0.12/0.10/0.08| 0.06 |0.02 7L
= 5502 |0.20 |1.04| 8 |0.25|0.20/0.18|0.14|0.10|0.08|0.07 | 0.02
14 Atfinch [TT32/43% 5501 | 0.10 | 1.34 | 10 [0.25/0.22|0.20(0.16]0.14|0.12/0.10(0.08  0.05 | 0.02 g
5 = 5502 |0.20 |1.22| 9 |0.25|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.12|0.100.08 | 0.05|0.02 * p
E 12 Atfinch | TT32/43% 5501 [ 0.10 [ 158 | 12 |0.25/0.20(0.18/0.16(0.15|0.14/0.120.12/0.10| 0.08  0.06  0.02 =
o = 5502 |0.20 |1.46| 11 |0.25|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.15|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.06 | 0.02
c |2 TT32/43% 5501 | 0.10 | 1.73| 13 |0.25/0.22]0.22]0.20|0.18]0.14|0.12]0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.05| 0.05 | 0.02
Lp |11 tinch 5502 |0.20 |1.62| 12 |0.25|0.22|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.14 |0.12|0.10| 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02 7|
Lt TT43%. 5503 | 0.30 |1.50| 11 |0.25|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.07 | 0.04 | 0.02 =
A A TT32/43% 5501 | 0.10 |1.92| 14 |0.25]0.23]0.23]0.20|0.18]0.16|0.12]0.12[0.10]0.10|0.08 | 0.08 ] 0.05 | 0.02 xt R
10 &Hinch 5502 |0.20 |1.80| 13 |0.25|0.23|0.23|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.12|0.10|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 2
TT43%. 5503 |0.30 |1.68| 12 |0.25|0.23|0.20|0.18|0.18|0.14|0.13|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
TT43%. 5501 | 0.10 |2.14| 14 |0.25]0.23]0.23]/0.20|0.20|0.18[0.18]0.16|0.14]0.12|0.10]0.08] 0.05 | 0.02
9 Atinch 5502 |0.20 |2.03| 13 |0.25|0.23|0.23|0.20|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.02 o
5503 |0.30|1.91| 12 |0.30|0.250.23|0.23|0.20|0.18 |0.15|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 o T
TT43%. 5501 | 0.10 |2.43| 15 |0.27|0.25|0.23]0.23/0.20]0.20/0.18[0.16|0.16|0.14[0.12]0.12[0.10| 0.05 | 0.02 =
8 Atinch 5502 |0.20 |2.31| 14 |0.27|0.25|0.23|0.23|0.20|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.16 | 0.14|0.12 [0.10| 0.05 | 0.02
. = 5503 | 0.30 |2.19| 13 |0.30|0.27 |0.25|0.23|0.20 |0.18|0.18 | 0.15|0.14 | 0.120.10 | 0.05 | 0.02
(55°) 5504 | 0.40 |2.08| 12 |0.30|0.27|0.25|0.23|0.23|0.200.18|0.15|0.12|0.08|0.05 | 0.02
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B TTEFR (60 55° "arg gig) 7IER2 (mee BES L
1 . ARA X XO| 1
EX] ;';'w;:; a A E(RLE)R °(;;)% Z‘”ﬁf) 1123 |4 |5 6|7 |8|9 10|11 |12|13|14|15|16] 17
24 M/inch | TT32/43%. 5501 0.10 | 0.65 6 |0.20/0.16/0.12|0.10|0.05|0.02
20 AHinch [TT32/43%. 5501 0.10 | 0.81 7 10.20/0.18|0.16|0.12|0.08|0.05|0.02
18 £t/inch | TT32/43%. 5501 0.10 | 0.91 8 |0.20/0.18/0.16|0.15|0.10|0.05|0.05|0.02
16 Atinch TT32/43%. 5501 0.10 | 1.04 9 |0.20/0.18(0.15/0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05|0.02
= 5502 0.20 | 0.92 8 |0.20/0.18(0.16|0.13|0.10|0.08 |0.05|0.02
14 Ainch TT32/43%. 5501 0.10 (1.20| 10 |0.20|0.18|0.16|0.15|0.14/0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
= 5502 0.20 | 1.08 9 |0.20/0.18|0.16|0.15|0.14|0.10|0.08|0.05|0.02
3| 12 Atfinch TT32/43%. 5501 0.10 (1.42| 10 |0.23|0.22|0.20/0.18|0.16/0.14|0.12|0.10|0.05 | 0.02
E = 5502 0.20 | 1.30 9 ]0.25/0.22/0.20|0.18|0.16|0.12|0.10|0.05|0.02
_Iotl of TT32/43%. 5501 0.10 (156 | 11 |0.25|0.22|0.22/0.18(0.16|0.14/0.12|/0.10|0.10 | 0.05 | 0.02
= Lt 11 &/inch 5502 0.20 [1.44| 10 |0.25|0.22|0.20/0.18|0.16/0.14|0.12|0.10|0.05 | 0.02
- TT43% 5503 0.30 | 1.33 9 |0.25/0.22(0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14 |0.10|0.06 | 0.02
Lt At TT32/43%. 5501 0.10 [1.73| 12 |0.25|0.22|0.20/0.18|0.16/0.15|0.14|0.14{0.12|0.10 | 0.05|0.02
Ak 10 4/inch 5502 0.20 ([1.61| 11 |0.25|/0.22|0.20|0.18(0.17|0.16/0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.05 | 0.02
TT43% 5503 0.30 |1.50| 10 |0.25]/0.22|0.22|0.20/0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.05|0.02
TT437. 5501 | 0.101.93| 13 [0.25]0.23]0.22]0.20]0.18]0.180.16]0.14]0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
9 At/inch 5502 0.20 (1.82| 12 |0.25|0.23|0.22/0.20|0.18|0.16|0.15/0.14|0.12|0.10|0.05|0.02
5503 0.30 (1.70| 11 |0.25|0.22|0.22|0.20(0.20|0.18/0.14|0.12|0.10|0.05 |0.02
TT43% 5501 0.10 [2.19| 15 |0.27|0.25|0.23|0.21|0.20/0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.02
8 Ainch 5502 0.20 (2.07| 14 |0.27/0.25|0.23|0.21(0.20(0.18/0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.02
¢ 5503 |0.30 |1.96| 13 |0.30|025 0.230.22/0.20|0.18|0.15|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.02
(55°) 5504 0.40 [1.84| 12 |0.30|0.25|0.23|/0.21|0.20/0.18|0.14|0.12|0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.02
B TTEFR (60" mAIL 21) (mze BES Ligpy
== JTL|X| ° )nlr¢ -1 HC %gﬂ%; "_‘"ﬁ
e R o BEE 12345 |6 |7 8|9 |10/ 1|12/13/14|15|16]17
- N 1.00mm |TT43E%. 100M 0.64 | 0.72 5 0.23(0.19|0.15/0.10| 0.05
Eq E} 1.25mm 125M 0.80 | 0.88 6 |0.26|0.21|0.16|0.12|0.08 | 0.05
';F A 1.50mm 150M 0.95 | 1.03 6 0.26 | 0.24 | 0.21 | 0.16 | 0.11 | 0.05
2.00mm 200M 127 |1135| 10 [0.26|0.21|0.18|0.16 {0.14 (0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05
B TTXEI (607 55" Waret eig pas
Al ol (Hejze BES Lie
T . A |Zx X0 1l
== m“r'nf'ﬁr;h a3 = TmpEEA 123 4|5 6|7 8|9 (10112131415 1617
TTX32R o000 | 000038 | 6 |0.10/0.10]0.07|0.05/0.04|0.02
0.50mm
03| 0.05 [0.33| 5 0.10{0.10(0.07|0.04|0.02
0.70mm TTX32R 6000 0.00 | 0.53 7 10.10/0.10/0.10|0.08|0.07|0.06 | 0.02
0| ! 60005 | 0.05 | 0.48 6 |0.10/0.10/0.10|0.10|0.06 | 0.02
= . 0.75mm TTX32R 6000 0.00 | 0.57 8 |0.10/0.10/0.10|0.08|0.08|0.05|0.04 | 0.02
- : 60005 | 0.05 | 0.52 7 10.10/0.10(0.10|0.08|0.07|0.05|0.02
ﬂ L 0.80mm TTX32R 6000 0.00 | 0.61 8 |0.10/0.10(0.10|0.10|0.08 |0.06 | 0.05|0.02
A}b i 60005 | 0.05 | 0.56 7 10.10/0.10({0.10|0.10|0.08 |0.06 | 0.02
TTX32R 6000 0.00 | 0.76 8 |0.15/0.13/0.12|0.12|0.10|0.08 |0.04 | 0.02
1.00mm 60005 | 0.05 | 0.71 7 |0.180.15(0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.06 | 0.02
6001 0.10 | 0.66 6 |0.20/0.15/0.12|0.10|0.07|0.02
1.25mm 0.10 | 0.85 7 10.25/0.20(0.13|0.10|0.10|0.05|0.02
1.50mm 0.10 | 1.04 9 ]0.25/0.18/0.14|0.12|0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.05|0.02
1.75mm RS2 e 00 0.10 [1.23| 10 |0.25|0.23|0.20|/0.13|0.10/0.10|0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02
(60°) 2.00mm 0.10 [1.42| 11 |0.25/0.23|0.20|/0.16(0.13|0.10/0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.05|0.02
o B 28 Atinch|TTX32R 5501 0.10 | 0.61 5 10.20/0.180.15|0.06 | 0.02
:—gé% B 19 AHinch TTX32R 5501 0.10 | 0.95 8 [0.20/0.18(0.15/0.13|{0.12|0.10|0.05|0.02
;o: ol Lt = 55015 | 0.15 | 0.90 7 10.20/0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.08 | 0.02
S A} 14 Mjinch TTX32R 55015 0.15|1.28| 10 |0.25|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.12|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05|0.02
(557) 11 &t/inch 0.15 | 1.67| 12 |0.25/0.22|0.20/0.18|0.16/0.14|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.06 | 0.02
24 At/inch|TTX32R 5501 0.10 | 0.73 6 |0.20/0.18/0.16|0.12|0.05|0.02
;sél 50 AHinch TTX32R 5501 0.10 | 0.90 7 0.20|0.18|0.16(0.14|0.12|0.08 | 0.02
o A = TTX32R 55015 | 0.15 | 0.84 7 0.20/0.18|0.16|0.12|0.10|0.06 | 0.02
EI -Lr 18 4t/inch 0.15 | 0.95 8 |0.20/0.18/0.15|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.04 | 0.02
'—_f *:: 16 AHinch 0.15 | 1.10 9 |0.20/0.18|0.16|/0.14|0.12|0.12|0.10|0.06 | 0.02
A 14 Ainch|TTX32R 55015 | 0.15|1.28| 10 |0.25[/0.20|0.18|0.16|0.12|0.12|0.10|0.08|0.05 | 0.02
12 At/inch 0.15 (152 | 11 |0.25/0.20|0.18|/0.16(0.16|0.14/0.14|0.12]0.10|0.05 | 0.02
(559) 11 Alinch 0.15 (1.67| 12 |0.25|0.22|0.20|/0.18|0.16/0.14|0.14]0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.02

(A4l oy 1) Zk2te| mX|ofl MFE|o| Y= T R(RE) ©f HE AF8SIHUAIL .
2) 1 3|gfo| MQ|ZF2 0.3mmE AIFSHE| OHIAL .
3) A|E HAN HMQI2FS 0.02 ~ 0.05mm HER S|

=

)
4) 1IHA me| YA AES WX|st7| s K201 C0.3 ~ C0.52| HFE SHHAIL .
5) 847128 =4
® TTXEIY
TTEY BCE &2 H|X| - B2 Ainch 2] LIAL B | LIAMRS| 1A 7130f ARSRLICE .
LiAte] BF O] LEAL FLTHO| LEAL | ZEEHH LA | 2EQIE LIAL
5 7 (mm) (Atinch) (AHinch) (AHinch)
TTX32R 6000 0.5~1.0 56~32 - -
60005 0.5~1.0 48~32 -
6001 1.0~2.0 28~14 - -
TTX32R 6000S 0.5 56~48 - -
60005S 0.5 48 - -
TTX32R 5501 - - 28~19 24~20
55015 - - 19~11 20~14




B TPGBE} 2 (e0" 241t a13) (Foere BEE LK)

El
=
2= [T %] 5 5 | =R EeE e A A
e w0 L) 1|2 |3 4|5]6 |7 8|91 1 1213 1415 16 17|
0.75mm [TPGBI102005 | 0.05 |0.44| 5 |0.15]0.12|0.10/0.05|0.02
0.8omm |TPEBI102005 | .05 | 0.47 | 5 [0.15/0.14|0.10|0.06| 0.02 M
A B
TPGB1102005 =
1.00mm 1102005 0.05 [0.60| 6 |0.18|0.14(0.12|0.10|0.04 |0.02 g
1.25mm (TPGBI1102005 | 005 |0.76| 7 |0.18]0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10| 0.04 | 0.02 .
B
TPGB1102005 | 0.05 [0.92| 8 0.20/0.18(0.16|0.14|0.10 | 0.08|0.04 | 0.02 S e
1.50mm o]
110aa 0.10 [0.87| 8 |0.20/0.18/0.16|0.14|0.08 | 0.05|0.04 | 0.02 of
o| =
B | o | 17mmm | 1103008 | 0.05|1.09| 9 |020/0.18|0.16]0.14/0.13]0.12|0.10|0.04 | 0.02
Lt |_=r 110301 0.10 | 1.04| 9 [0.20/0.18|0.16]0.13|0.12|0.10| 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 4 5
Sl 2 0omm TPGB1102005 | 0.05 [1.25| 11 |0.20{0.180.16|0.14|0.13 |0.12|0.10| 0.10 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.02 3
110301 0.10 | 1.20| 11 |0.20|0.18/0.16|0.13|0.13|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.03 | 0.02
TPGB1102005
> 50mm 1102005 |0.05[1.57| 13 |0.23]0.20 |0.18|0.18|0.14 | 0.13|0.12 |0.10| 0.08 0.07 |0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02 R
110301 0.10 | 1.52 | 13 |0.23]0.20|0.18]0.18|0.13|0.13 | 0.12|0.10 | 0.08 |0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03 | 0.02 2 E
TPGB1102005 | o5 | 1 90| 15 |0.25(0.22|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.140.13|0.12|0.12|0.10 |0.08 |0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02 =
1102005 |0.05 [1.90 | 15 |0.25]0.22|0.20|0.18|0.14 | 0.14|0.13|0.12|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | .
3.00mm 110301 0.10 | 1.85 | 15 |0.25]0.22|0.20]0.18|0.140.14|0.13]0.12 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02
110302 0.20 | 1.75| 14 |0.25|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.14 |0.14|0.13]0.12 | 0.10 |0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02 "
TPGB1102005 | 0.05 |2.22| 16 |0.25(0.22|0.20|0.18|0.18 |0.16|0.16 0.14 | 0.14|0.12 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 . F
o
3.50mm 110301 0.10 | 217 | 16 |0.25/0.22|0.20|0.18|0.18|0.16]0.16 | 0.14 | 0.14] 0.12]0.10 | 0.10| 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02
(60°) 110302 0.20 | 2.07| 15 [0.25|0.22/0.20|0.18|0.18|0.16]0.16 | 0.14| 0.14] 0.12]0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02
30| 1ITO g G
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